Rev. C – 3-Dec-01
1
Features
• 80C52 Compatible
– 8051 pin and instruction compatible
– Four 8-bit I/O ports + 2 I/O I2C Interface pins
– Three 16-bit timer/counters
– 256 bytes scratch pad RAM

T89C51IC2
Rev. C – 3-Dec-01
Ordering Information
Table 2. Possible order entries
Note: Purchase of Atmel I2C components conveys a license under the Philips I2C Patent’s right
to use these components in an I2C system, provided that the system conforms to the I2C
Standard Specification as defined by Philips.
Part Number
Flash
Memory
Size
Supply
Voltage
Temperature
Range
Max
Frequency Package Packing
T89C51IC2-SLSCM 32 Kbytes 5V Commercial 20 MHz PLCC44 Stick
T89C51IC2-SLSIM 32 Kbytes 5V Industrial 20 MHz PLCC44 Stick
T89C51IC2-SLSIL 32 Kbytes 3V Industrial 20 MHz PLCC44 Stick
T89C51IC2-RLTIM 32 Kbytes 5V Industrial 20 MHz VQFP44 Tray
T89C51IC2-RLTIL 32 Kbytes 3V Commercial 20 MHz VQFP44 Tray
© Atmel Nantes SA, 2001.
Atmel Corporation makes no warranty for the use of its products, other than those expressly contained in the Company’s standard warranty